

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Cri. Appeal No. 02 of 2026

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty, (JO- WB01240)
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No.06 dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent no. 1 and hearing of appeal.

Both sides are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Counsels.

Private respondent no. 1 filed a petition U/S 148 of N.I. Act praying for direction for deposit of certain percentage of amount. Copy served.

Ld. Counsel for appellant praying for time for filing W/O, so date be fixed for hearing of the said petition and W/O in the meantime.

Accordingly, fix **03.07.2026** for hearing of the petition U/S 148 of N.I. Act filed by the private respondent no. 1 and W/O, if any in the meantime.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.